
OWNER:

CONTRACTOR:

PROJECT NAME:

CONTRACT NUMBER:

REASON FOR CHANGE:

Contract Documents:  (Use Additional Sheets if Required)

UNIT TOTAL

ITEM NO. QTY UNIT COST CONTRACT

$0.00

UNIT TOTAL

ITEM NO. QTY UNIT COST CONTRACT

1.0 1 LS 3,500.00$        3,500.00$             

6.0 20 LF 8.20$               164.00$                

17.0 20 LF 52.25$             1,045.00$             

21.0 620 LBS 4.05$               2,511.00$             

34.0* 3 CY 4,035.00$        12,105.00$           

35.0* 200 LBS 5.25$               1,050.00$             

36.0* 32 LF 116.00$           3,712.00$             

37.0* 2 EA 995.00$           1,990.00$             

38.0* 400 LBS 9.35$               3,740.00$             

39.0* 32 LF 27.00$             864.00$                

-$                      

$30,681.00

$30,681.00
$30,681.00

Walters has requested 14 calender days to complete the work. 

* New Pay Item Required

Total Additions  =  

NET RESULT  =  
TOTAL ADDITIONS  =  

Removal of Pipe, All Types, All Sizes

D E D U C T I O N S

Total Deductions  =  

Mobilization

15" High Performance Polypropylene Pipe

Castings

Class "B" Structural Concrete, Minor Structures

Reinforcing Steel

Removal of Curb & Gutter, All Types

Removal of Inlet

Gratings

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

You Are Hereby Requested to Comply with the Following Changes from the Contract Plans, Specifications and

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES

Concrete Curb & Gutter, All Types

A D D I T I O N S
DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES

City of Laurel

Walters Construction Co., Inc

2025 Citywide Project

NS-18939

While milling George Street Walter's Contruction found a cave in on an existing 15" RCP pipe
crossing. The 15" RCP pipe is in terrible condition and needs to be replaced along with both inlets.  



ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $2,202,585.25

TOTAL CONTRACT CHANGES TO DATE: $0.00

CURRENT CONTRACT AMOUNT: $2,202,585.25

THIS CONTRACT CHANGE: $30,681.00

REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT: $2,233,266.25

CURRENT CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE:

TIME EXTENSION REQUIRED BY CHANGE:

REVISED CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE:

RECOMMENDED BY:

Neel-Schaffer, Inc.

ENGINEER

ACCEPTED BY:

Walters Construction Co., Inc

CONTRACTOR

APPROVED BY:

City of Laurel, Mississippi

OWNER

DATE

January 1, 2026

14

January 15, 2026

NOTE:  THIS DOCUMENT SHALL BE AN AMENDMENT TO THE CONTRACT AND ALL PROVISIONS OF THE CONTRACT WILL APPLY.

DATE

DATE

10/1/25

firstname
Typewriter
09/30/25

firstname
Chris-1


	Sheet1



